Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2013(Part), Dated Shimla-171 002, the

9 July, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to withdraw the charge of Project Officer, DRDA, Lahaul & Spiti, Himachal Pradesh, from Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Keylong, District Lahaul & Spiti, Himachal Pradesh, entrusted to him vide this Department's Notification of even number dated 18th June, 2013, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Sudripta Roy Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 19 July, 2013. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Advisor to Chief Minister, Coordination and Monitoring of Centrally Sponsored Schemes, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Tribal Dev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Principal Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- The Principal Secretary (Rural Dev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002, w.r.t. his letter No. RDD-AA(A)2-1/2012-Loose dated 6th July, 2013, for favour of information..
- 6. The Director, Rural Development, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shmla-9.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioners, Lahaul & Spiti and Kinnaur in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Keylong, District Lahaul & Spiti, H.P.

9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. S ecretariat, Shimla-2.

10.Personal file of the Officer/Guard file/Spare copies.

(Dr. Man Singh) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh